#### 503339165 06/07/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3385785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS BÖTTCHER	05/27/2015
HARTWIG DÜMLER	05/27/2015
WERNER HESSE	03/31/2015
BORIS FERDINAND KOCK	04/30/2015
PATRICK LAPP	03/31/2015
LARS OTTE	03/31/2015
FALK SEIDEL	04/02/2015
PHILIPP STAPPER	03/31/2015
SASCHA STARING	04/01/2015
GERD WEBER	03/29/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	WITTELSBACHERPLATZ 2	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80333	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14435160

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4079267700 Phone: Email: portal@iplawfl.com

BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE, PA MAIL STO Correspondent Name:

390 N. ORANGE AVE, SUITE 2500 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2012P24478WOUS (265)

> **PATENT** REEL: 035843 FRAME: 0736

503339165

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE MCLEOD	
SIGNATURE:	/cqmcleod/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2015	
Total Attachments: 15		
source=2012P24478WOUS_inv-sag#pa	ge1.tif	
source=2012P24478WOUS_inv-sag#pa	ge2.tif	
source=2012P24478WOUS_inv-sag#pa	ge3.tif	
source=2012P24478WOUS_inv-sag#page4.tif		
source=2012P24478WOUS_inv-sag#pa	ge5.tif	
source=2012P24478WOUS_inv-sag#pa	ge6.tif	
source=2012P24478WOUS_inv-sag#page7.tif		
source=2012P24478WOUS_inv-sag#page8.tif		
source=2012P24478WOUS_inv-sag#pa	ge9.tif	
source=2012P24478WOUS_inv-sag#page10.tif		
source=2012P24478WOUS_inv-sag#page11.tif		
source=2012P24478WOUS_inv-sag#page12.tif		
source=2012P24478WOUS_inv-sag#page13.tif		
source=2012P24478WOUS_inv-sag#page14.tif		

source=2012P24478WOUS\_inv-sag#page15.tif

Page 1 of 4

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I (We),

Andreas Böttcher, residing at Goethestraße 3, Mettmann, 40822, DE, citizen of DE Hartwig Dümler, residing at Etruskerstraße 10, Köln, 50996, DE, citizen of DE Werner Hesse, residing at Talstraße 20, Haltern am See, 45721, DE, citizen of DE Boris Ferdinand Kock, residing at Gerhardstraße 11, Ratingen, 40878, DE, citizen of DE Patrick Lapp, residing at Ruschestraße 33a, Berlin, 10367, DE, citizen of DE Lars Otte, residing at Fohlenkoppel 10, Reinfeld (Holstein), 23858, DE, citizen of DE Falk Seidel, residing at Grenzweg 10, Hamminkeln, 46499, DE, citizen of DE Philipp Stapper, residing at Ursulastraße 16, Essen, 45131, DE, citizen of DE Sascha Staring, residing at Am Wesselshof 26, Duisburg, 47169, DE, citizen of DE Gerd Weber, residing at Edithweg 52, Dinslaken, 46537, DE, citizen of DE

hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor(s)";

Hereby, (I) acknowledge having previously assigned, sold and transferred to **Siemens Aktiengesellschaft**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, München, 80333, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to a predecessor of Assignee, pursuant to (A)(i) the laws of GERMANY or (ii) a Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document such as, without limitation, an employee agreement executed at the time of entering into the employment of, or executed as a condition of continuing employment with, the Assignee or a predecessor of the Assignee, the entire right, (including any and all priority rights, and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement) title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in an invention disclosure and/or in the below-identified documents currently filed with this Assignment, already filed or granted for Letters Patent (in which case, any provision of the subject Assignment that is in conflict with or is in addition to any provision in the prior agreement(s) or assignment(s) then this Assignment shall govern, take precedence, and be of legal effect), or

(B)(i) to the extent such laws of GERMANY or such Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document failed or fails, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right (including priority rights), title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in the below-identified application(s) or pending application(s) or granted Letters Patent, or (ii) if no such agreement(s) exist assigning, selling or transferring any such right (including priority rights), title or interest; then for good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) now and hereby, effective Nunc Pro Tunc on the filing date of the below identified patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s), assign, sell and transfer(s) to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the following identified; patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s)

IDNR: 1930 / 15.07.2014 PATENT REEL: 035843 FRAME: 0738

Page 2 of 4

Patent Application Title:

PIPE CONNECTION FOR CONDUCTING A FLUID THAT IS UNDER PRESSURE

Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY): 10/08/2013

Filing Number: PCT/EP2013/070887
Internal Case Number(s): 2012P24478WOUS

and in and to said application(s) or granted patents and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions and/or improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions and/or improvements;

(II) Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and/or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and or improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and/or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

(III) Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Q. Han	
Witness Signature	Andreas Böttcher
Ciciona Hanf printed name	2715115
printed name	Date
	4 Dimber
Witness Signature	Hartwig Dümler
Stelan Reich printed name	<u>27.05.Z</u> .15
F	

Docket No.: 2012P24478WOUS Page 3 of 4

Witness Signature  W. NIENAVES  printed name	Werner Hesse  J.1.03.2045  Date
Witness Signature	Boris Ferdinand Kock
printed name	30,04,2015 Date
Witness Signature	Patrick Lapp
printed name	Date
Witness Signature	Lars Otte
printed name	Date
DR-CAQ Witness Signature	Falk Seidel
Du-Fhan Choi printed name	<u> </u>

Page 4 of 4

Witness Signature  Alexander Rossard, printed name	Philipp Stapper  3103 15  Date
Mitness Signature  Deter Danyluk 01.04 15-  printed name	Sascha Staring  01.04.16  Date
Witness Signature printed name	Gerd Weber  Date
	Companies Representative(s) Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Signature Name  Date  3 JUN 2015  Signature Name  Name  1 JUN 2015

Page 1 of 4

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I (We),

Andreas Böttcher, residing at Goethestraße 3, Mettmann, 40822, DE, citizen of DE Hartwig Dümler, residing at Etruskerstraße 10, Köln, 50996, DE, citizen of DE Werner Hesse, residing at Talstraße 20, Haltern am See, 45721, DE, citizen of DE Boris Ferdinand Kock, residing at Gerhardstraße 11, Ratingen, 40878, DE, citizen of DE Patrick Lapp, residing at Ruschestraße 33a, Berlin, 10367, DE, citizen of DE Lars Otte, residing at Fohlenkoppel 10, Reinfeld (Holstein), 23858, DE, citizen of DE Falk Seidel, residing at Grenzweg 10, Hamminkeln, 46499, DE, citizen of DE Philipp Stapper, residing at Ursulastraße 16, Essen, 45131, DE, citizen of DE Sascha Staring, residing at Am Wesselshof 26, Duisburg, 47169, DE, citizen of DE Gerd Weber, residing at Edithweg 52, Dinslaken, 46537, DE, citizen of DE

hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor(s)";

Hereby, (I) acknowledge having previously assigned, sold and transferred to **Siemens Aktiengesellschaft**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, München, 80333, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to a predecessor of Assignee, pursuant to (A)(i) the laws of GERMANY or (ii) a Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document such as, without limitation, an employee agreement executed at the time of entering into the employment of, or executed as a condition of continuing employment with, the Assignee or a predecessor of the Assignee, the entire right, (including any and all priority rights, and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement) title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in an invention disclosure and/or in the below-identified documents currently filed with this Assignment, already filed or granted for Letters Patent (in which case, any provision of the subject Assignment that is in conflict with or is in addition to any provision in the prior agreement(s) or assignment(s) then this Assignment shall govern, take precedence, and be of legal effect), or

(B)(i) to the extent such laws of GERMANY or such Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document failed or fails, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right (including priority rights), title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in the below-identified application(s) or pending application(s) or granted Letters Patent, or (ii) if no such agreement(s) exist assigning, selling or transferring any such right (including priority rights), title or interest; then for good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) now and hereby, effective Nunc Pro Tunc on the filing date of the below identified patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s), assign, sell and transfer(s) to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the following identified; patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s)

IDNR: 1930 / 15.07.2014

Page 2 of 4

Patent Application Title:

PIPE CONNECTION FOR CONDUCTING A FLUID THAT IS UNDER PRESSURE

Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY): 10/08/2013

Filing Number: PCT/EP2013/070887 Internal Case Number(s): 2012P24478WOUS

and in and to said application(s) or granted patents and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions and/or improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions and/or improvements;

- (II) Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and/or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and or improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and/or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
- (III) Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness Signature	Andreas Böttcher
printed name	Date
Witness Signature	Hartwig Dümler

Page 3 of 4

Witness Signature	Werner Hesse
printed name	Date
Witness Signature	Boris Ferdinand Kock
printed name	Date
T 4 Witness Signature	Patrick Lapp
printed name	
Witness Signature	Lars Otte
printed name	Date
Witness Signature	Falk Seidel
printed name	Date

Page 4 of 4

Witness Signature	Philipp Stapper
printed name	Date
Witness Signature	Sascha Staring
printed name	Date
Witness Signature	Gerd Weber
printed name	Date
	Companies Representative(s) Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Signature Name  Date  1 3 JUN 2015  Signature Name  Rubik  Date
	<b>Ø 3</b> JUN 2015

Page 1 of 4

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I (We),

Andreas Böttcher, residing at Goethestraße 3, Mettmann, 40822, DE, citizen of DE Hartwig Dümler, residing at Etruskerstraße 10, Köln, 50996, DE, citizen of DE Werner Hesse, residing at Talstraße 20, Haltern am See, 45721, DE, citizen of DE Boris Ferdinand Kock, residing at Gerhardstraße 11, Ratingen, 40878, DE, citizen of DE Patrick Lapp, residing at Ruschestraße 33a, Berlin, 10367, DE, citizen of DE Lars Otte, residing at Fohlenkoppel 10, Reinfeld (Holstein), 23858, DE, citizen of DE Falk Seidel, residing at Grenzweg 10, Hamminkeln, 46499, DE, citizen of DE Philipp Stapper, residing at Ursulastraße 16, Essen, 45131, DE, citizen of DE Sascha Staring, residing at Am Wesselshof 26, Duisburg, 47169, DE, citizen of DE Gerd Weber, residing at Edithweg 52, Dinslaken, 46537, DE, citizen of DE

hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor(s)";

Hereby, (I) acknowledge having previously assigned, sold and transferred to **Siemens Aktiengesellschaft**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, München, 80333, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to a predecessor of Assignee, pursuant to (A)(i) the laws of GERMANY or (ii) a Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document such as, without limitation, an employee agreement executed at the time of entering into the employment of, or executed as a condition of continuing employment with, the Assignee or a predecessor of the Assignee, the entire right, (including any and all priority rights, and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement) title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in an invention disclosure and/or in the below-identified documents currently filed with this Assignment, already filed or granted for Letters Patent (in which case, any provision of the subject Assignment that is in conflict with or is in addition to any provision in the prior agreement(s) or assignment(s) then this Assignment shall govern, take precedence, and be of legal effect), or

(B)(i) to the extent such laws of GERMANY or such Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document failed or fails, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right (including priority rights), title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in the below-identified application(s) or pending application(s) or granted Letters Patent, or (ii) if no such agreement(s) exist assigning, selling or transferring any such right (including priority rights), title or interest; then for good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) now and hereby, effective Nunc Pro Tunc on the filing date of the below identified patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s), assign, sell and transfer(s) to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the following identified; patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s)

IDNR: 1930 / 15.07.2014

Page 2 of 4

Patent Application Title:

PIPE CONNECTION FOR CONDUCTING A FLUID THAT IS UNDER PRESSURE

Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY): 10/08/2013

Filing Number: PCT/EP2013/070887
Internal Case Number(s): 2012P24478WOUS

and in and to said application(s) or granted patents and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions and/or improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions and/or improvements;

- (II) Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and/or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and or improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and/or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
- (III) Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness Signature	Andreas Böttcher
printed name	Date
Witness Signature	Hartwig Dümler
printed name	Date

Page 3 of 4

Witness Signature	Werner Hesse
printed name	Date
Witness Signature	Boris Ferdinand Kock
printed name	Date
Witness Signature	Patrick Lapp
printed name	Date
Witness Mgnaktire	Lars Otte
prioted name	<u>\$1.03.20</u> 15 Date
Witness Signature	Falk Seidel
printed name	Date

Docket No.: 2012P24478WOUS Page 4 of 4

Witness Signature	Philipp Stapper
printed name	Date
Witness Signature	Sascha Staring
printed name	Date
Witness Signature	Gerd Weber
printed name	Date
	Companies Representative(s) Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Signature Name Zirkel  Date 03 JUN 2015  Signature Name  Publik  Date 03 JUN 2015

Page 1 of 4

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I (We),

Andreas Böttcher, residing at Goethestraße 3, Mettmann, 40822, DE, citizen of DE Hartwig Dümler, residing at Etruskerstraße 10, Köln, 50996, DE, citizen of DE Werner Hesse, residing at Talstraße 20, Haltern am See, 45721, DE, citizen of DE Boris Ferdinand Kock, residing at Gerhardstraße 11, Ratingen, 40878, DE, citizen of DE Patrick Lapp, residing at Ruschestraße 33a, Berlin, 10367, DE, citizen of DE Lars Otte, residing at Fohlenkoppel 10, Reinfeld (Holstein), 23858, DE, citizen of DE Falk Seidel, residing at Grenzweg 10, Hamminkeln, 46499, DE, citizen of DE Philipp Stapper, residing at Ursulastraße 16, Essen, 45131, DE, citizen of DE Sascha Staring, residing at Am Wesselshof 26, Duisburg, 47169, DE, citizen of DE Gerd Weber, residing at Edithweg 52, Dinslaken, 46537, DE, citizen of DE

hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor(s)";

Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, München, 80333, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to a predecessor of Assignee, pursuant to (A)(i) the laws of GERMANY or (ii) a Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document such as, without limitation, an employee agreement executed at the time of entering into the employment of, or executed as a condition of continuing employment with, the Assignee or a predecessor of the Assignee, the entire right, (including any and all priority rights, and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement) title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in an invention disclosure and/or in the below-identified documents currently filed with this Assignment, already filed or granted for Letters Patent (in which case, any provision of the subject Assignment that is in conflict with or is in addition to any provision in the prior agreement(s) or assignment(s) then this Assignment shall govern, take precedence, and be of legal effect), or

(B)(i) to the extent such laws of GERMANY or such Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document failed or fails, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right (including priority rights), title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in the below-identified application(s) or pending application(s) or granted Letters Patent, or (ii) if no such agreement(s) exist assigning, selling or transferring any such right (including priority rights), title or interest; then for good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) now and hereby, effective Nunc Pro Tunc on the filing date of the below identified patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s), assign, sell and transfer(s) to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the following identified; patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s)

IDNR: 1930 / 15.07.2014

Page 2 of 4

Patent Application Title:

PIPE CONNECTION FOR CONDUCTING A FLUID THAT IS UNDER PRESSURE

Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY): 10/08/2013

Filing Number: PCT/EP2013/070887
Internal Case Number(s): 2012P24478WOUS

and in and to said application(s) or granted patents and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions and/or improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions and/or improvements;

- (II) Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and/or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and or improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and/or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
- (III) Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness Signature	Andreas Böttcher
printed name	Date
Witness Signature	Hartwig Dümler
printed name	Date

Page 4 of 4

Witness Signature	Philipp Stapper
printed name	Date
Witness Signature	Sascha Staring
printed name	Date
Witness Signature  JULIUS SCHWILLER  printed name	Gerg/Weber 29.03.2015 Date
	Companies Representative(s) Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Signature Name
	Date <b>0 3</b> JUN 2015
	Signature No Rubik
	Date <b>0 3 JUN 2015</b>

PATENT REEL: 035843 FRAME: 0752

**RECORDED: 06/07/2015**